NJ JBQ 2023-24 - District Finals Results

Teams

Ranked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by points.

# Team / Church w L Total
1 UECEF Slingshot Knights 6 2 1,300
2 Jesus Family Masters 5 3 1,210
*3  The Lord’'s Army ECB1 4 4 1,070

*4 UECF Slingshot Shooters 4 4 1,235

5  The Lord's Army ECB2 1 7 555

* Tie broken by head-to-head record of teams.

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

# Quizzer

1 Daniel Rai

2 Gabrina Dias

3 Sahil Vupulla

4 Anvika Gunti

5 Bezalel Dias

Team / Church

The Lord’s Army
ECB1

Jesus Family Masters

UECF Slingshot
Knights

UECF Slingshot
Shooters

Jesus Family Masters

AVG

162.5

151.2

133.8

154.4

69.4

Total

850

610

550

480

470

Qo

AVG

106.2

76.2

68.8

60

58.8

Q%

79%

75%

75%

74%

65%

Qo

30s

11

11

16

13

Q%

76%

82%

79%

76%

73%

20s

34

30

23

28

21

30s

16

11

13

10s

50

42

27

49

25

20s

23

17

31

13

10s

25



*10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

* Tie broken by total quiz outs.

Quizzer

Shiloh Gia David

Aaron Vellore

Nathan
Penumudi

Timothy Mathew

Abhinav Gatala

Shourya Gidugu

Lisa Rachel
Dayala

Mayah Shaik

Joanna
Chettipalli

Aldrin Allwin

Annah Allwin

Agnes Blaze

Team / Church

UECF Slingshot
Shooters

UECF Slingshot
Knights

The Lord’s Army
ECB2

The Lord’s Army
ECB2

UECF Slingshot
Knights

The Lord’s Army
ECB1

UECF Slingshot
Knights

UECF Slingshot
Shooters

UECF Slingshot
Shooters

Jesus Family Masters

Jesus Family Masters

The Lord’s Army
ECB2

Total

430

300

285

255

255

220

195

180

145

100

30

15

AVG

53.8

37.5

35.6

31.9

31.9

27.5

24.4

22.5

18.1

12.5

3.8

1.9

Qo

Q%

78%

83%

59%

71%

62%

73%

84%

66%

82%

68%

67%

67%

30s

11

20s

14

10s

27

30

20

27

20

21

13



