NJ JBQ 2023-24 - District Finals Results

TeamsRanked by win/loss record. 2-way ties broken by head-to-head matches and 3+-way ties broken by points.

#	Team / Church	W	L	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
1	UECF Slingshot Knights	6	2	1,300	162.5	4	79%	11	34	50
2	Jesus Family Masters	5	3	1,210	151.2	6	75%	11	30	42
*3	The Lord`s Army ECB1	4	4	1,070	133.8	4	75%	16	23	27
*4	UECF Slingshot Shooters	4	4	1,235	154.4	5	74%	13	28	49
5	The Lord`s Army ECB2	1	7	555	69.4	1	65%	6	21	25

^{*} Tie broken by head-to-head record of teams.

Individuals

Ranked by average points, then by total quiz outs.

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q%	30s	20s	10s
1	Daniel Rai	The Lord`s Army ECB1	850	106.2	4	76%	16	23	
2	Gabrina Dias	Jesus Family Masters	610	76.2	1	82%	11	17	
3	Sahil Vupulla	UECF Slingshot Knights	550	68.8	1	79%		31	
4	Anvika Gunti	UECF Slingshot Shooters	480	60		76%	13	9	
5	Bezalel Dias	Jesus Family Masters	470	58.8	5	73%		13	25

#	Quizzer	Team / Church	Total	AVG	QO	Q %	30s	20s	10s
6	Shiloh Gia David	UECF Slingshot Shooters	430	53.8	5	78%		9	27
7	Aaron Vellore	UECF Slingshot Knights	300	37.5	3	83%			30
8	Nathan Penumudi	The Lord`s Army ECB2	285	35.6		59%	6	14	3
9	Timothy Mathew	The Lord`s Army ECB2	255	31.9	1	71%		7	20
*10	Abhinav Gatala	UECF Slingshot Knights	255	31.9		62%	11	2	
11	Shourya Gidugu	The Lord`s Army ECB1	220	27.5		73%			27
12	Lisa Rachel Dayala	UECF Slingshot Knights	195	24.4		84%		1	20
13	Mayah Shaik	UECF Slingshot Shooters	180	22.5		66%		2	21
14	Joanna Chettipalli	UECF Slingshot Shooters	145	18.1		82%		8	1
15	Aldrin Allwin	Jesus Family Masters	100	12.5		68%			13
16	Annah Allwin	Jesus Family Masters	30	3.8		67%			4
17 * Ti- I-	Agnes Blaze	The Lord`s Army ECB2	15	1.9		67%			2

^{*} Tie broken by total quiz outs.